
Buslness Segments Treasury Corporate

/ Wholesale Banking

Retail Banking Other Banking Business Total

Particulars Current Year Previous Year Current Year Previous Year Current Year Prevlous Year Current Year Previous Year Current Year Previous Year

Revenue 45.1 34.85 14.92 12.01 46.06 44.L7 6.28 9.09 112.36 100.13

Result

Unallocated expenses

Operating profit

lncome taxes

Extraordinary profit / loss

Net profit

The Khamgaon Urban Co-operative Bank Ltd,Kharrgaon
(Muttl Statr Scheduled Bankl

Notca To Account Formlng Part of Financial Statament
Ac.ounting Standard 17 - Segnrent RGporting

Part A: Buslness segmanti

Part B: Geographlc segments

t6"It l---)

\'rt't-
ShTi. S. Y. KULKARNI Chlef Exccutlvc OlTlcer

,ryffi" tlrranaser

int

Eusiness Segments Treasury Corporate
/ Whohsale Bankins

Retail Banking Other Banking Business Total

Particulars Current Year Previous Year Current Year Previous Year Current Year Previous Year Current Year Previous Year Current Year Previous Year

Other informatlon:

Segment assets 635.54 593.95 179.93 147.7 499-75 465.67 182.31 178.5 t497.s3 1385.82

Unallocated assets

Total assets

Segment liabilities

Unallocated liabilities

Total

liabilities

Domestic lnternational Total

Currcnt Year Previous Year Currrnt Ye.r Previous Year Current Year Previous Year
(a) Revenue 112.36 100.13 Nil Nil 112.36 100.13

(b! Assets 1497.53 1385.82 Nil Nil 1497.53 1385.82

CHARTERED

ACCOUNTAI'ITS

V. R.. KULKARNI
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(Amount in { crore)

Parent (as per

ownership

or control)
Subsidiaries

Associates/ Jo int v
entures

Key Mana8ement P

ersonnel @

Total
Borrowings

Venkatesh Ramchandra (ulkarni

(Dy. cEo)
NIL NIL NIL 0.08 NIL 0.08

Mrs. Manisha Ajay Mate Ntt Ntt Ntt Nlt 0.14 o-14
Mr. Satish Sadashiv Kulkarhi NIL Nrt NIL 0.77 o.77
Mr. Niraj Babulal Awandekar NIL NIL 0.02 0.02 0.04
Mr. Sandip Madhavrao Dolas Ntt NIL Ntt 0.01 NIL 0.01
Deposits Ntt NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

Placement of deposits NIL NIL NIL

Advances NIL NIL NIL NIL

lnvestments NIL NIL NII. NIL NIL NIL

Non-funded commitments NIL NIL Ntt NIL NIL NIL

Leasing/HP arrangements availed NIL NIL NIL Ntt
Leasing/HP arrangements provided N]L NIL NIL NIL NIL

Purchase of fixed ass€ts Ntt NIL NIL Ntt Ntt Ntt
Sale of fixed assets NI- NIL NIL N[- NIL NIL

lnterest paid N[- NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

lnterest received
Venkatesh Ramchandra Kulkarni
(Dy. cEo)

NIL NIL NIL 0.01 Nrt 0.01

Mrs. Mahisha Ajay Mate NIL NIL Ntt NIL 0.01 0.01
Mr. Satish Sadashiv (ulkarni NIL NIL NIL 0.01 NIL 0.01
Mr. Niraj Babulal Awandekar NIL Ntt NIL 0.01 0.01 o.o2
Mr. Sandip Madhavrao Dolas NIT NIL NIL 0.01 NIL 0.01
Rendering ol5ervices Ntt NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

Receiving of services
Sudhir Yashwant Kulkarni CEO (O) NIL 0.18 Ntt 0.18

Venkatesh Ramchandra Kulkarni
(Dy. CEO)

NIL 0.14 Ntt 0.14

ManaBement contracts NIL NIL NIL NIL

Mrs. Mahisha AjaV Mate NIL NIL 0.01 0.01
Mr. Satish Sadashiv Kulkarni NIL NIL NIL NIL 0.01 0.01

I
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A.counting Standad 18 - Related Party Disclosures

Items/Related Party

Relatlves

of Key ManaSeme

nt Personnel

Ntt
Ntt

NIL NIL NIL

NIL NIL

NIL NIL

NIL

NIL NIL

NIL NIL

Ntt Ntt
NIL Ntt

ry.



Regulatory Capital
a) Composition of Regulatory Capital

Amount in { crore
Sr.

No
Particulars

Current Year Previous Year

i) Common Equity Tier I capital ( Paid up share capital and reserves

net of deductions, if anv)

127.O2 119.64

ii) Additional Tier 1 capital/ Other Tier 1 capital 0
iii) Tier l capital (i + ii) 1,27.O2 719.64
iv) Tier 2 capital 37.05 36.76
v) Total capital (Tier 1+Tier 2) 164.O7 156.40
vi) Total Risk Weighted Assets (RWAS) 768.36 777.69
vii) CET l Ratio (CET 1as a percentage of RWAS) / Paid-

up share caDitaland reserves as Dercentase of RWAS

NA

viii) Tier l Ratio (Tier l capital as a percentase o{ RWAS) 16.s3% 76.67%
ix) Tier 2 Ratio (Tier 2 capital as a percentase of RWAS) 4.82% 5.72%
x) Capital to Risk Weighted Assets Ratio (CRAR) (Total Capital as

a Dercentase of RWAS)

2735% 27.790,4

xi) Leverage Ratio a.4a% a.630/0

xii)

Percentage of the shareholding of
a) Government of lndia
b) State Government (specify name)S
c) 5ponsor Bank$

Nit Nil

xiii) Amount of paid-up equity capital raised during the year 0.99

xiv)

Amount of non-equity Tier 1 capital raised during the year,
of which:
Give listT as per instrument type (perpetual non-
cumulative preference shares, perpetualdebt instruments, etc.). Co

mmercial banks (excluding RRBs) shall also specify
if fhp in<tflr7n.nt( arp Recel ll nr Rr(al lll .^mnlirnt

7.3a 14.45

xv)

Amount ofTier 2 capital raised during the year,
of which
Give listS as per instrument type (perpetual non-
cumulative preference shares, perpetual debt instruments, etc.). Co

mmercial banks (excluding RRBs) shall also specify
if fhp in<tflrm.nic:rp Re(pl ll ^r R^<al lll .nmnli,nt

0.29 10.66

b) Draw down from Reserves

There are no withdrawals from General Reserve

34 | Page\-*
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Asset liability management

a) Maturity pattern of cenain items of assets and liabilities

(Amount in a crore)

Day 1 2

to

7 days

8

to 14

days

15

to 30

Days

31

days to 2

months

Over 2

months and

to
3

months

Over 3

months and

up to
6

Months

Over 6

months and

up to
l year

Over l year
and up to

Over 3

years and up

to 5 years

Over 5

years

Total

Deposits 25.7 4 24.14 19.08 0.27 55.05 58.94 L4L.49 238.31 599.86 77.46 32.87 7207.2t
Advances 18.96 16.59 38.62 44.76 44.99 97 ,92 87.40 277.27 49.11 0.06 0,00 679.68

lnvestments 10.41 2 26.73 104.39 104,39 44,37 75.98 150.14 7r7.72 635.53

Borrowings 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Foreign Currency assets NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA

Foreign Currency liabilities NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA

\N"
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3. lnvestments

a) Composition of lnvestment Portfolio
As at 2024(cunent year balance sheet date)

lnveslments in lndia lnveslmenls outside lndia

Total

lnveslmenls
CioYernment

Securilies

other Approved

Securilies
Shares

Debenlures

and Bonds

Subsidbries

and/or Finl
venlures

0thers

Tolal

inveslmenl

sin lndia

Government

securities
(including local

authorities)

Subsidiaries

andior Fint
ventures

Others

Total

ln\€slmenls

outside
lndia

Held to Maturity

Gross 202.6114 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.694t 228.11I5

Less: Provislon for non-

perf oming investments (NPl)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Net 202.6174 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 25.694t 228.3rr5

Available for Sale

Gross 89 1079 0.00 0 6891 218876 0.00 238.0470 352.7319

Less: Provision for deprBciation

ard NPI

0.00 0.00 0.00t2 5.0000 0.00 0.00 5.00r2

Nel 89. t079 0.00 0 6882 I9 tt876 0.00 218.M70 3471307

Held for Trading

Gross 54.4916 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 54 4916

Less: Provision lor depreciation

and NPI

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Nel 54.4916 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 54 49\6

Total lflvestments 346.2169 0.00 0 6894 218876 0.00 263.1411 635 5350

Less: Provision for non-

perfoming in\€stments

0.00 0.0012 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0012

Lessi Provision lor depreciation

and NPI

0.00 5.0000 0.00 0.00 5.0000

Net 3162t69 0.00 0 6882 t9 8876 0.00 263.74t I 630.5338

(Anountin a qore)

rHE KHAMGAoN URBAN co-op BANK LrD. .8, f Aq///i<_ 36 lPage
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As at... 2023 (previous year balance sheet date)
in I cture

lnvestments in lndia lnveslmenls oulside lndia

Government

Securilies

other Approved

Securilies
Shares

Debentures

and Bonds

Subsidiades

and/or joint

venlures

Olhers

Total

investmenls

in lndia

Govemmenl

securities
(including local

authorities)

Subsidiaries

and/or joinl

ventures

Olhers

Tolal

lnveslments

outside

lndia

Total

lnvestmenls

Held to Maturity

Gross 202.9172 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30.4891 233 4063

Less: Provision lor non.
performinq investments (NPl)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Nel 202 9t72 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 30 4891 233 4063

Available for sale
Gross 72.3033 0.00 0 0191 25.5418 0.00 236.7697 )34 6642

Less: Provision for depreciation

and NPI

0.00 0.00 0.00r2 5.0000 0.00 0.00 5.0012

Nel 12.3033 0.00 0.0482 20.5418 0.00 216.7691 129 5630

Held for Trading

Gross 25.8812 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.88t 2

Less: Provision for deHeciation

aM NPI

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Nel 25 8812 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25 8812

Total lnvestments l0l.l0l7 0.00 0 0494 25.5418 0.00 267.2588 593.9511

Lessr Provisron for non-

performing inveslmenls

0.00 0.00 0.00t2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0012

Less: Provision for depreciaton

and NPI

0.00 0.00 0.00 5.0000 0.00 0.00 5.0000

Nel 30t t017 0.00 0 0482 20 5418 0.00 267 2588 588 9505

TIII

II

rI

THE KHAMGAON URBAN CO-OP BANK LTD. R,v',*4.i/

0.00

0.00
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Curient
Year

Previous
Year

Particulars

i; ,,,,

l.6l l2
0

0
|.61t2

14.5001

0
p

14.5001

I.6112
0

0

t.6tt2

i) Movement of provisions held towards depreciation on

investnents

a) Opening balance

b) Add: Provisions made during the year

c) Less: Write off/ write back ofexcess provisionsduring

the year

d) Closing balance

ii) Movement of Investment Fluctuation R€serve

a) Opcning balance

b) Add: Amount t"ansferred during the year

c) Less: Drawdowl
d) Closing balance

iii) Closing balance in IFR as a percentage ofclosing balance of
investrnentsrs in AFS and HFT/Cunent category

b) Movement of Provr.sions for Depreciation and lnvestment Fluctuation
Reserve

Amount in I crore

c) Sale and transfers tolfrom HTM category

Where the value of sales and transfers of securities to/from HTM category

exceeds 5 per cent of the book value of investments held in HTM category at the

beginning of the year, banks shall disclose the market value of the investments

held in the HTM category. The excess of book value over market value for which

provision is not made shall also be disclosed. The 5 per cent threshold referred

to above shall exclude:

i) The onetime transfer of securities to/from HTM category with the approval

of Board of Directors undertaken by banks at the beginning of the

accounting year.

ii) Direct sales from HTM for bringing down SLR holdings in HTM category

consequent to a downward revision in SLR requirements by RBl.

iii) Sales to the Reserve Bank of lndia under liquidlty management operations

of RBI like Open Market Operations (OMO) and the Government Securities

Acquisition Programme (GSAP).

13 Carrying value less net dopreciation (ignoring net appreciation) i,e. the net amount rollected in the

balance sheet

THE KHAMGAON URBAN CO.OP BANK LTD
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iv) Repurchase of Government Securities by Government of India from banks

under buyback / switch operations.

v) Repurchase of State Development Loans by respective state governments

under buyback / switch operations.

vi) Additional shifting of securities explicitly permitted by the Reserve Bank of

lndia.

d) IVon-SLR investment portfolio

i) Non-pertormingnon-SLR investments
(Amount in tcrore)

ii) /ssuer composition of non-SLR investments
(Amount in tcrore)

Note:

1
* For Commercial Banks, the Total under column 3 shall match with the sum of total of
lnvestments included under the following categories in Schedule 8 to the balance sheet:

a) lnvestment in lndia in
i) Shares
ii) Debentures and Bonds
iii) Subsidiaries and/or Joint Ventures
iv) Others

b) lnvestment outside lndia in (where applicable)

THE KHAMGAON URBAN CO-OP BANK LTD.

Sr.

No.
Particulars Current Year Previous Year

a) Opening balance 5.00 l2 5.0012

b) Additions during the year since lstApril 0.0000 0.0000

c) Reductions during the above period 0.5434 0.0000

d) Closing balance 4.4578 5.0012

e) Total provisions held 5.0012 5.0012

Sr.
No.

lssuer Amount Extent of Private
Placement

Extent of 'Below
lnvestment

Grade'
Securities

Extent of
'Unrated'
Securities

Extent of
'Unlisted'
Securities

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

Current
yeat

Previous
Year

Current
year

Previous
Year

Current
year

Previous
Year

Current
year

Previous
Year

Current
year

Previous
Year

a) PSUs 5.4924 5.4924 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

b) Fls 19.3952 20.0494 0.00 0.00 4.4566 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

c) Banks 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

d) Private Corporates 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

e) Subsidiaries/ Joint

Ventures
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

f) Others 34.4983 23.9988 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0494 0.0494 0.0494 0.0494

s) Provision held towards

depreciation

5.0012 5.0012 0.00 0.00 5.0000 5.0000 0.0012 0.0012 0.0012 0.0012

Total * 59.3 859 49.5406 0.00 0.00 4.4566 0.0494 0.0494 0.0494 0.0494

Q ^'t,rhtd)/L_
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i) Government securities (including local authorities)
ii) Subsidiaries and/ or joint ventures abroad
iii) Other investments

2. *For UCBs, the total shall match the total of non-SLR investments held by the bank.

3. Amounts reported under columns 4, 5, 6 and 7 above may not be mutually exclusive.

e) Repo transactions (in face value terms)14

(Amount in { crore)

B,rr l@)tuq___

W

Minimum
outstanding
during the

year

Maximum
outstanding
during the

year

Daily
average

outstanding
during the

year

Outstanding
as on March

31

i) Securities sold under repo
a) Governmentsecurities
b) Corporate debt securities
c) Any other securities

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

ii) Securities purchased under
reverse repo

a) Governmentsecurities
b) Corporate debt securities
c) Any other securities

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

THE KHAMGAON URBAN CO-OP BANK LTD 40lPage



iiot No.5

a) Classlffotlon of edva@i and prillsiffi held

Asset quallty IFY 2023-24)

Sbnd.rd
Tobl Strnd.rd Ad€nc!

Tobl

qa7.m 6-St 17-qr 1-81 26.4 611 3'
GE$ Sbndaid Adva@ pd ilPAt
Ooenin! blaG

,2.83 -2.37 65.31

658.64
0.00

Closine belane
+Redudions in cmss NPArduato:

1.7'
0.m0.0c

0.31

15.6C

0.0[
0.0[

21 04
0.m
0.31

679.68
0.0c
0.31

il) nsv.d6 letcludlrts lev.dls from
,r^fieded i.h,i^r(l

000 186 3.81 0.ffi 5.73 5.73

iii) Tcchniay Prudential Wrh€-€,ff. / ARC 0.0c 0.0c 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

offs other than tfiorc uhdd (iiil .bffi /
0.0c 0.m 0.00 0.m 0.00 0.00

Reaoveries made and A/cclosed 0.04

o.fi
0.66
2-t1 s.98

0.il
o.10

2.47
t.9t

2.41

a.9t
Provirions (exaluding Florting Provi iont

2.) 624 18.19 t_81 26.24
Add: Fresh provisions made during th. yc 0.25 0.00 5.47 0.00 5.47 s.72

Less: Excess provision reversed/ Write- 0.00 2.61 0.00 0.m 2.51 2.61

32.L

0.00
000

0.00 0.00 0.00

Floatin. Pmitbns
-Ieg-
Ntt

Add: Addlhdl p.ddoff m.d. &d{ t xlt

Nttbss: hount dr.wn dilnl8 durirE thc y

L
Closine balaoce of fl@tinr ordiiions

rednk l kile
onl anal the reoE i6 mde ttc.@n

Opening balare of Tectrnleu Prudendal
wrih. n-nff :.r.r ht<

0
15.33 15.33

Addr Technicl/ Prudential wrib' 0.m 0.00

Less: R@verics m3de from prcviously t.
0

0.56 0.s6

Ratiosl9 Current

W
41 | Page
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Cumnt Yaar

ilPA. b
lobl Adr..c ln

thtl s6r

Percenbgc
t'lPA! t!

ToblAdvam6ln
lhat ffiorOut$.ndl.E Tot.lSer4

d) ovcr*a5 arctr, NPA3 end a€vcnm

e) aniculars of resoldion plan and reiruduring
i) D.tails of accounts subi.dcd b rcstduring

e8ri@lturc.nd MSME)

\./

WRql l-trr(
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c) Sedorwise Advances aod Gross NPfu

Retail



in I sore) ARG ran'fer€er (pleasc

RRBj, UC8s, StC8.. DCCBS, AlFlr, SFBS and NBFCs

consideration paid

avcragc rcridu.l tcnoro{

fl Disclosure oftran5lerof loan exposures

h) Disclorur. undcrRcsldion F.ameo.kforcovlD-llr.latcdstess

W<

olprdiaion 0 0

of Unamodisad paovisaon

d frcm 'dhcr
rdarycr' a5 at thc cnd ottha yaar (l dor

Erpom to .@uffi d
a$llLd r

borower Erpoaun b aa@unB al

(al

ol thr

xqm
fn &ffitbn ol

Plnbn

of (Al, of {al

n8 the half-year

amount wdnen olt rtuunt P.ld bY

of (A)

6d ol tlik halt{c.,

pLn - Hlon
ndE

f(
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Note No. 5

a) Classification of advances and provisions held

Rq(tqr9

Asset quality (FY 2022-23)

Standard Non-PerforminE Total
Total Non-TotalStandard Advance

s

Sub- standard
PerforminE AdvancesDoubtful Loss

Gross Standard Advancei and NPAs

Ooenins Balance 550.16 14.39 7.4r 1.90 23.70 573.86
Net Effect ofAddition and Deletion 37.74 -8.71 1.77 39.5110.57 -0.09
Closing balance 5a7.90 5.68 77.94 25.41 613.37
*Reductions in Gross NPAs due to 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00
i) Upgradation 0.00 0.93 0.13 0.00 1.06 1.06
ii) Recoveries (excluding recov€ries from u
Deraded accountsl

0.00 1.00 0.73 0.01 1.14 1.74

iii) Technical/ Prudential Write-offs / ARC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

iv)Write-
offt otherthan those under (iiilabove /
oTs

0.00 0.01 0.13 0.02 0.16 0.16

Recoveries made and A/c closed 0.00 7.521.11 o.37 0.04 7.52
Total Recovery 0.00 3.05 1.35 0.07 4.4a 4.48
Provisions (excluding Floating Provisions)

Opening balance of orovisions held 2.75 71.97 7.47 1.90 27.2A 24.O3
Add: Fresh provisions made during the yea

I
0.00 5.00-5.69 10.78 0.09 5.00

Less: Excess provision reversed/ Write-
off loans

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

closine balance of provisions held 2.75 29.036.28 18.19 1.81 26.24
This recovery figure is net of changes, if any, debited to such accounts
Net NPAs17

Opening Balance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00
Add: tresh addition5 during the vear 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Less: Assign to ARC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
tess: Reductions during the vear 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Closing Balance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

lA- La.--r

141
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Standard Non-PerforminE Total
TotalStandard Advance

5

sub- standard TotalNon- Performins
Doubtful Loss Advances

Floatins Provisions
OoeninE Ealance NIL

Add: Additional provisions made during the NIL

l-es9: Amount drawn down18 during the ye Ntt

closins balance of floatins Drovisions NIL

Techni(ilwrhe-
offs and the recoveries made theaeon
opening balance ofTechnical/ Prudential w
rittp n-off eccounts

16.520 16.520

Addi Technical/ Prudential write-
offs durins the vear

0.000 0.000

Less: Recoveaies made from previously tec
hnical/ Drudential writtPn-off

1.190 1.190

accounts durinE the vear
closing balance 15.330 15.330

Ratiosl9
lin oer cent)

Current
Year

Previous
Year

Gross NPA to Gross Advances 4.L5 4.13

Net NPA to Net Advances 0 0.44
Provision coveraee ratio 100% 49.19%

Rqslq"<
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Category Current
vear

Previous
Year

i) Direct exposure

a) Residential Mortsases -

Lending fully secured by mortgages on residentlal property that is

or will be occupied by the borrower or that is rented. lndividual
housing loans eligible for inclusion in priority sector advances shall be

shown separately. Exposure would also include non-

81.29 69.85

Out of which housing loans under priority sector
b) Commercial Real Estate -
Lending secured by mortgages on commercial real estate (office buildin
gs, retail space, multipurpose commercial premises, multifamily reside

ntial buildings, multi tenanted commercial premises, industrial or ware
house space, hotels, land acquisition, development and construction, e

tc.). Exposure would also include non-fund based {NFB) limits;

9.48 1.98

c) lnvestments in Mortga8e-
Eacked Securities IMBSI and other securitized exoosures -
i. Residential
ii. Commercial Real Estate

Note: Above includes only direct exposures to Residential Mortgage
and Commercial Real Estate
ii) lndirect Exposure

Fund based and non-fund-
based exposures on National Housing Bank and Housing Finance

Total Exposure to Real Estate Sector 9.48 1.98

a) Exposure to real estate sector
(Amount in { crore)

NM
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Partlculars Cunent Yaar Prevlous Year

i) Direct investment in equity shares, convertible
bonds, convertible debentures and units of equity oriented mutual
fundq the .orouc of which is not exrlrrqivelv invested in cornorate debt: NIL NIL

li) Advances against shares / bonds / debentures or

other securities or on clean basis to individuals for investment in

shares (including lPOs / ESOPs), convertible
h^-,le aa^r,a*ihla iahan+rrroc anr{ rrnitc af a^rri+rr ^tiah}6rl mrr+rrrl frr Ntt NIL

lil) Advances for any other purposes where shares or convertible bonds

or convertible debentures or units
af anrritv orlcnted mrrtrral frrndc ere fakpn ac nrimarv spntrritv' NIL NIL

iv) Advances for any other purposes to the extent secured by the

collateral security of shares or convertible bonds or convertible
debentures or units of equity oriented mutual funds i.e. where the
nrlmrnr carr rrlhr aihar thra chrrac / canrrartihla hnnrlc ,/ ranrrortihla NIL

NIL

v) Secured and unsecured advances to stockbrokers

and Suarantees lssued on behalf of stockbrokers and market makers; NIL

NIL

vi) Loans sanctioned to corporates agalnst the securlty of shares /
bonds / debentures or other securities or on clean basis for meetinS
nrnmote/s rnntrihr rtion tn

NIL

Ntt
vii) Bridge loans to companies against expected equity flows / lssues;

NIL
NIL

viii) Underwrlting commitments taken up by the banks in respect of
prlmary lssue of shares or convertible bonds or convertible debentures

or units of equity oriented mutual funds;

NIL

NIL

ix) Financing to stockbrokers for margin trading;
NIL

NIL

x)

All exposures to Venture Capital Funds (both registered and unregister
adl

Ntt
NIL

Total exposure to capital market NIL
NIL

b) Exposure to capital market

c) Unsecured advances

Shri. S. Y. KULKARNI Chief Executive Officer

V. R. KULKARNI

Partlculars Current
Year

Preulous
Year

Total unsecured advances of the bank 10.16 2L.23

Out of the above, amount of advances for which intangible securities

such as charge over the rights, licenses, authorlty, etc. have been taken

Ntt NIL

Estimated value of such intangible securities NIL NIL

P. P. TARALE

or...M,,","r

"".,:tb*d,

Flanager
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conc€ntratlon of deposlts, advances, exposures and NPAs

a) Concentration of deposits
(Amount in { crore)

Particulars Current
Year

Previous
Year

Total deoosits of the twentv larsest deoositors 34.77 29.56

Percentage of deposits oftwenty largest depositors to total deposits ofthe ba
nk

2.aa% 2.64%

b) Concent.ation of advances
(Amount in a crore)

Particulars Curent
Year

Previous
Year

Total advances to the twenW larsest borrowers 158.19 145.05

Percentage of advances to twenty lar8est borrowers to total advances of
the bank

21.27% 23.65%

c) Concentration of exposures
(Amount in { cro.e)

Particulars Cuarent Previous
Year Year

Total exposure to the twentv larPest borrowers/customers 167.97 757.48

Percentage of exposures to the twenty largest borrowers/ customers to the to
tal exoosure of the bank on borrowers/ customers

24."17% 25.67%

d) Concentration of NPAs
(Amount in { crore)

Current
Year

Prevlous
Year

Total Exposure to the top twentv NPA accounts 75.7 4 21.6t
Percentage of exposures to the twenty largest NPA exposure
to total Gross NPAS.

74.77% 84.84%

N{N'
"\ 9$t*"
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Transfers to Depositor Education and Awareness Fund (DEA Fund)
(Amount in { crore)

PiN-

Sr.

No
Particulars Current

Year
Previous

Year
i) Opening balance of amounts trans

ferred to DEA Fund

4.74 1.15

ii) Add: Amounts transferred to DEA

Fund du rins the vear

0.56 3.64

iri) Less: Amounts reimbursed by DEA

Fund towards claims
0.19 0.05

iv) Closing balance of amounts transf
erred to DEA Fund

5.11 4.74
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inl

Note: Maintainable complaints refer to complaints on the grounds specificalty mentioned

lin lntegrated Ombudsman Scheme,2021 (Previously Banking Ombudsman Scheme, 2006) and covered within the ambit ofthe Scheme.

W

Sr. No Particulare Previous vear Current vear
Comoleints received bv the bank from its customers

1 Number of comolaints DendinE at bepinnins of the vear 0 0
2 Number of comolaints received durine the vear 0 0
3 Number of comDlaints disoosed durins the vear 0 0

3.1 Of which. numberof comDlaints reiected bvthe bank 0 0
4 Number of comolaints Dendins at the end of the vear 0 0

Maintainable complaints received bv the bank from office of Ombudsman/RBl
5 Number of maintainable complaints received by the bank fro

m Office of Ombudsman

0 10

5.1. Of 10, number of complaints resolved in favour of the bank b

v officp of ombudsman
0 10

5.2

Of 10, number of complaints resolved

through conciliation/mediation/advisories issued by OfIice of

Ombudsman
5.3 Of 10, number of complaints resolved after passing of Award

s bv Office of Ombudsman against the bank

0 0

6 Number of Awards unimplemented within the stipulated tim
e (other than those aooealedl

0
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blTopfive sroundr ofcomplaints received byrhe bank from customers

Grounds ofcomplaints, (i.e. complaintr relatins to)

of compl.lnts plndlna .t the
6.rlnnl.'.lrh, D..

ol comDLlnts ieaelved durl.g

x
lncrcere/ deareaie ln thr nrm

b€r of comgl.lnB recllved

of comphlnts pendlnt.t thc

of5,

of codpl.lnls pE.dint bryond

t 2 3 6

IrsuinE olOocunEnis 0 0 0 0 0
Det.lls irardlnr Loah A.count 0 5 50% 0 0

0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0

Othe15 0 5 5e 0 0
0 10 0 0

0 0 0 0 0
Reafdins deDoiits & Shar€s 0 0 0 0 0
R€Eadins RIGS 0 0 0 0 0
R.aardim Loan A..ount 0 0 oa6 0 0
R€aardlnP R..overv Process 0 0 o% 0 0

0 0 0 0
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Business ratios
(Amount in t crore)

Particular Current Year Previous Year

i) lnterest lncome as a percentage to Working Funds34 7.3a% 7 .260/"

0.97% 1.10

iii) Cost of Deposits 4.360/. 3.65%

iv) Net lnterest Margin3s 4.L4% 4.65%

v) Operating Profit as a percentage to Working Funds35 7.96% 7.48%

vi) Return on Assets36 o.78 0.55

vii) Business (deposits plus advances) per employee3T (in {crore) 5.77 5.14

viii) Profit per employee (in { crore) 0.03 0.02

ix Cost to lncome Ratio 54.92% 47.62%

x Return on Eq uity 28.54% 25.07%

Xl Cost of Management to WorkinB Funds 2.6s% 2.60%

f.
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Bank assurance business commission income (Rs. Lakhs)
(Amount in { crore)

r\,*

5r, No. Particulars 2023-24 2022-23

1 Life lnsurance Polies 0.00 0.00

2 General lnsurance Polies 0.04 0.18

Total 0.04 0.18
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Provisions and contingencies
{Amount in a crore)

\y

Provision debited to Profit and Loss Account Culrent Year Previous Year

i) Provisions for NPI 0.00 0.00
ii) A - Provision towards NPA 2.86 5.00
ii) B - Provision towards Standard Advances 0.25 0.00
iii) Provision made towards lncome tax 5.03 4.79
iv) Other Provisions and Contingencies (with details) as under

Audit fee (Statutory Audit) o.72
Audit fee (Concurrent & lnvestment) 0.03 0.03
Pigmy Agent Commission 0.04 0.04
Rent Payable 0.09
Electric City Payable 0.05 0.04
Telephone Bills Payable 0.01 0.01
Contingencies & Other Exp. 0.15 0.09
AGM Expenses 0.05
Consu ltancy Charges 0.05 0.04
ARC Provision 10.50
Provision for S pecial Reserves 0.50 0.56
Bonus Provision 0.05 o.07

t\
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Sr.

No.
Particulars Current Year Previous Year

i) Payment of DICGC lnsurance Premium L,47,95,426 7,37,67,962

ii) Arrears in payment of DICGC premium Nil Nil

Payment of DICGC lnsurance Premium

Shri. S. Y. KULKARNI

V. R. KULKARNI

S. V. JADHAO

P. P. TARALE

Chief Executive Officer

"rruM"nerar 
Manaser
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Sen
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io'*lManager
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